503424123 08/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3470758

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECU	SECURITY INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			1	Execution Date			
FIFE CORPORATION					08/05/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	GENER	ERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT					
Street Address:	500 W N	IONROE S	STREET				
City:	CHICAG	IICAGO					
State/Country:	ILLINOI	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	60661	61					
PROPERTY NUMBER				-			
Property Type			Number	_			
		5711470		_			
Patent Number:		5989368					
		6486680		_			
Patent Number: 5781		5781973					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
		312)577-4	565				
			address first; if that is u				
-	-	;	unsuccessful, it will be so	ent via US i	Mail.		
			n.brozovic@kattenlaw.com				
			STIN BROZOVIC C/O KATTEN				
			NROE STREET				
Address Line 4:		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:							
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	NUMBER:	2071	/U-655				
			TIN BROZOVIC				
NAME OF SUBMITTER		KRIS					
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:		KRIS /Krist	TIN BROZOVIC				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5		KRIS /Krist	TIN BROZOVIC in Brozovic/				
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	:	KRIS /Krist 08/05	TIN BROZOVIC in Brozovic/ 5/2015				
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 5	: Agreement	KRIS /Krist 08/05 (Fife)#pag	TIN BROZOVIC in Brozovic/ 5/2015 e1.tif				

source=Patent Security Agreement (Fife)#page4.tif source=Patent Security Agreement (Fife)#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036258 FRAME: 0393

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT is dated as of August 5, 2015, by Fife Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as agent ("<u>Agent</u>") for Lenders (as hereinafter defined):

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of even date herewith by and among Webex, Inc., ("Borrower") Agent and the financial institutions ("<u>Lenders</u>") from time to time party thereto (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "<u>Credit</u> <u>Agreement</u>"), Agent and Lenders have agreed to make Loans and to issue Letters of Credit for the benefit of Borrower;

WHEREAS, Agent and Lenders are willing to make the Loans and to issue Letters of Credit as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of even date herewith (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Collateral Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, Grantor is required to execute and deliver to Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, this Patent Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Collateral Agreement

2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENT COLLATERAL</u>. To secure the payment and performance of the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement), Grantor hereby grants to Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "**Patent Collateral**"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter created, acquired or arising:

- (i) each Patent listed on <u>Schedule I</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Patent; and
- (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Patent, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Patent.

3. <u>COLLATERAL AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, pursuant to and subject to the Collateral Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are as set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

4. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Patent Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

FIFE CORPORATION By:_____ Name: Greg Jehlik the second Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Patent Security Agreement

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By:

Name: Richard Davidson Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Patent Security Agreement

PATENT REEL: 036258 FRAME: 0397

SCHEDULE A

Patent Registrations and Applications

Grantor	Patent Title	Date of Registration	Patent Number
Fife Corporation	Apparatus and method for adjusting the lateral position of a moving strip	01/27/1998	5711470
Fife Corporation	Carpet position sensor	11/23/1999	5989368
Fife Corporation	Edge Detector	11/26/2002	6486680
Fife Corporation	Spreader for calendar line	07/21/1998	5781973

US_110035783v2_207170-00655 8/5/2015 7:18 AM

PATENT REEL: 036258 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 08/05/2015